GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2793
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITION PROGRAMME
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)the funds sanctioned and released by the Union Government to the State of Haryana during the last one year under the
Supplementary Nutrition Programme (SNP);

(b) the number of beneficiaries of the scheme in the State; and

(c) the achievements made through the implementation of the said scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIKRISHNA TIRATH)

a) & (b): In 2009-10, an amount of Rs. 6884.01 lakh was released to Government of Haryana for Supplementary Nutrition Programme
SNP) under ICDS Scheme. The number of beneficiaries reported under the Scheme for SNP in Haryana as on 30.9.2010 were
11.88 lakhs.

—_—

(c): As on 31.3.2004, there were 116 operational ICDS Projects, 13,546 operational Anganwadi Centres and 11,29,381 beneficiaries
of SNP. These have since increased to 137 operational ICDS Projects, 17,445 operational Aganwadi Centres and 11,88,253
beneficiaries of SNP as on 30.9.2010.
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